PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Manfred DICK	09/24/2010
Holger MAUSEZAHL	09/24/2010
Eckhard SCHRODER	09/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Meditec AG	
Street Address:	Goschwitzer Strasse 51-52	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11924294	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)836-2313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nhla@earthlink.net Correspondent Name: Nils H. Ljungman Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130

Address Line 4: Greensburg, PENNSYLVANIA 15601-0130

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nils H. Ljungman

Total Attachments: 2

501315417

source=ASC_01_CIP2#page1.tif source=ASC_01_CIP2#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0434

Übertragungserklärung (Deutsch) SOLE/JOINT Attorney Docket Number: NHL-ASC-01-CIP2

U.S. Patent- und Warenzeichenamt (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office)

EXAMINER:

Zachary W. WILKES

ART UNIT:

2873

SERIAL NO.:

11/924,294

FILING DATE:

October 25, 2007

INVENTORS: TITLE:

Manfred DICK; Holger MÄUSEZAHL; and Eckhard SCHRÖDER

A METHOD FOR DETERMINING VISION DEFECTS AND FOR COLLECTING DATA FOR CORRECTING VISION DEFECTS OF THE EYE BY INTERACTION

OF A PATIENT WITH AN EXAMINER AND APPARATUS THEREFOR

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as assignor(s) [inventor(s)] (name(n) des erfinders oder der erfinder): Manfred DICK; Holger MÄUSEZAHL; and Eckhard SCHRÖDER of: (Stadt, land) [address(es) of assignor(s) (inventor(s))]: 07926 Gefell: 07745 Jena: and 90542 Eckental: all. respectively, of the Federal Republic of Germany hereby sell, assign and set over the entire right, title and interest for the United States to (namen des anmelders oder der anmelder(in)) [name of assignee (Company)]: Carl Zeiss Meditec AG of: (Stadt, land) [address of assignee (company)]: Göschwitzer Strasse 51-52, 07745 Jena, Federal Republic of Germany as assignee(s) to the invention in (titel der erfindung) [title of invention]: A METHOD FOR DETERMINING VISION DEFECTS AND FOR COLLECTING DATA FOR CORRECTING VISION DEFECTS OF THE EYE BY INTERACTION OF A PATIENT WITH AN EXAMINER AND APPARATUS THEREFOR for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) on the date(s) indicated below, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the said letters patent to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I (we) will communicate to said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereof, I (we) will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I (we) further covenant and agree that I (we) will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, the expenses incident to said applications or patents may become involved, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee, said assignee's successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

(Continued on Page 2)

PATENT REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0435 Übertragungserklärung (Deutsch) SOLE/JOINT Attorney Docket Number: NHL-ASC-01-CIP2

U.S. Patent- und Warenzeichenamt (U.S. Patent and Trademark Office)

EXAMINER:

Zachary W. WILKES

ART UNIT:

2873

SERIAL NO .:

11/924,294

FILING DATE: INVENTORS:

RECORDED: 10/08/2010

October 25, 2007

TITLE:

Manfred DICK; Holger MÄUSEZAHL; and Eckhard SCHRÖDER A METHOD FOR DETERMINING VISION DEFECTS AND FOR COLLECTING DATA FOR CORRECTING VISION DEFECTS OF THE EYE BY INTERACTION

OF A PATIENT WITH AN EXAMINER AND APPARATUS THEREFOR

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date(s) (DATUM) indicated below.

data(a) (b) (b) (maleated botom				
1) Manfred DICK	2) Holger MÄUSEZAHL	3) Eckhard SCHRÖDER		
Printed Name(s) of Inventor(
1) X Manfed Did	2) X Holge Lan	1 SCEPUL 3) X WOOD WOOD		
Signature(s) of Inventor(s)	(EIGENHÄND	IGE UNTERSCHRIFT DER ERFINDER)		
1)24. <u>Sep. 1,20/0</u> TAG MONAT	2) <u>24</u> . <u>Sapal</u> 20 <u>10</u> TAG MONAT	3) <u>18</u> . <u>Sept</u> . 20 <u>10</u> TAG MONAT		
Date(s) of Signature(s)	(DATUM)			

PATENT

REEL: 025115 FRAME: 0436